Detailed Tables

How do you feel about Canada being in NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement) with the United States and Mexico ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 145 119 105 306 230 101 337 392 256 455 551
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68 381 248 78* 295 393 295 486 520
Strongly support 215 19 29 11 97 41 17 67 81 59 121 93
21% 14% 30% 16% 25% 17% 22% 23% 21% 20% 25% 18%
ACE AE K
Moderately support 485 55 44 32 173 137 43 161 180 132 227 258
48% 41% 45% 48% 45% 55% 55% 55% 46% 45% 47% 50%
AD A HI
Moderately oppose 152 30 17 10 52 36 7 29 69 50 61 91
15% 23% 17% 14% 14% 14% 9% 10% 18% 17% 13% 17%
DEF G G J
Strongly oppose 110 19 4 9 46 26 7 23 49 38 63 47
11% 14% 4% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 12% 13% 13% 9%
B B B B
Don't know/Refused 44 10 3 6 13 8 4 14 13 16 14 30
4% 8% 4% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
D DE J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 700 74 73 44 270 179 60 229 262 191 348 351
70% 56% 75% 64% 71% 2% 7% 78% 67% 65% 2% 68%
A A A AC HI
Oppose (Low2Box) 262 49 21 19 98 61 14 52 118 88 124 138
26% 37% 21% 28% 26% 25% 18% 18% 30% 30% 26% 27%
BDEF G G
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Detailed Tables

How do you feel about Canada being in NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement) with the United States and Mexico ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 803 203 114 232 373 278 240 319 317
Weighted Base 1006 807 199 119 227 371 279 235 318 324
Strongly support 215 182 33 15 36 82 80 46 55 88
21% 23% 17% 13% 16% 22% 29% 20% 17% 27%
C CD H
Moderately support 485 383 102 45 125 181 126 97 166 166
48% 47% 51% 38% 55% 49% 45% 41% 52% 51%
CF G G
Moderately oppose 152 122 30 19 29 64 39 33 50 41
15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 14% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 110 84 27 27 23 28 33 38 35 24
11% 10% 13% 23% 10% 8% 12% 16% 11% 7%
DEF |
Don't know/Refused 44 37 8 12 14 16 2 21 12 5
4% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 1% 9% 4% 2%
EF F F HI
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 700 565 135 60 161 263 206 143 221 254
70% 70% 68% 51% 71% 71% 74% 61% 70% 79%
C C C G GH
Oppose (Low2Box) 262 206 56 46 52 91 71 71 85 64
26% 25% 28% 39% 23% 25% 26% 30% 27% 20%
DEF |
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Detailed Tables

How do you feel about Canada being in NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement) with the United States and Mexico ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/l - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included) FREE TRADE RESULTS OF FREE
SUPPORTER TRADE
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other Support Oppose Positive Negative
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 142 375 112 126 72 42 0 703 256 695 270
Weighted Base 1006 134 396 100 125 74* 42* Sxx 700 262 691 273
Strongly support 215 34 84 10 45 14 6 0 215 0 194 17
21% 25% 21% 10% 36% 19% 13% - 31% 28% 6%
C C BCEF | K
Moderately support 485 67 221 37 54 41 21 0 485 0 398 74
48% 50% 56% 37% 43% 55% 49% - 69% 58% 27%
CD C | K
Moderately oppose 152 16 51 30 16 11 5 0 0 152 57 86
15% 12% 13% 29% 12% 15% 12% - - 58% 8% 32%
ABDEF H J
Strongly oppose 110 15 31 19 5 6 10 0 0 110 19 88
11% 11% 8% 19% 4% 8% 23% - - 42% 3% 32%
D BDE BDE H J
Don't know/Refused 44 4 8 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 22 8
4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% - - - 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 700 100 305 47 99 55 27 0 700 0 592 91
70% 75% 7% 47% 79% 74% 63% - 100% 86% 33%
C CF CF C | K
Oppose (Low2Box) 262 30 82 49 20 17 15 0 0 262 77 174
26% 22% 21% 48% 16% 23% 35% - - 100% 11% 64%
ABDE BD H J
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Detailed Tables

Canada has been part of the North American Free Trade Agreement since 1994. So far, do you think this free trade agreement has benefited Canada, hurt Canada, or do you think it hasn't had any impact one way or
the other ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 145 119 105 306 230 101 337 392 256 455 551
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68 381 248 78* 295 393 295 486 520
Benefitted Canada 515 49 60 32 208 126 41 170 190 144 260 255
51% 37% 62% 46% 55% 51% 52% 58% 48% 49% 53% 49%
AC A A A HI
Hurt Canada 248 47 13 16 101 55 15 46 118 79 125 123
25% 35% 13% 24% 26% 22% 19% 16% 30% 27% 26% 24%
BEF B B G G
No impact 194 29 20 15 59 55 18 64 70 57 82 113
19% 21% 20% 21% 16% 22% 23% 22% 18% 19% 17% 22%
Don't know/Refused 49 9 5 6 13 12 4 15 14 16 19 30
5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
D

Canada has been part of the North American Free Trade Agreement since 1994. So far, do you think this free trade agreement has benefited Canada, hurt Canada, or do you think it hasn't had any impact one way or
the other ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 803 203 114 232 373 278 240 319 317
Weighted Base 1006 807 199 119 227 371 279 235 318 324
Benefitted Canada 515 422 93 45 106 190 170 95 158 209
51% 52% 47% 38% 47% 51% 61% 41% 50% 64%
C CDE G GH
Hurt Canada 248 195 53 30 52 95 66 57 90 68
25% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 24% 24% 28% 21%
|
No impact 194 150 44 36 60 70 29 69 57 39
19% 19% 22% 30% 26% 19% 10% 30% 18% 12%
EF EF F HI |
Don't know/Refused 49 41 8 8 10 16 14 13 12 8
5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
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Detailed Tables

Canada has been part of the North American Free Trade Agreement since 1994. So far, do you think this free trade agreement has benefited Canada, hurt Canada, or do you think it hasn't had any impact one way or

the other ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/IE/FIG - H/l - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included) FREE TRADE RESULTS OF FREE
SUPPORTER TRADE
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other Support Oppose Positive Negative
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 142 375 112 126 72 42 0 703 256 695 270
Weighted Base 1006 134 396 100 125 74* 42 -*E 700 262 691 273
Benefitted Canada 515 72 238 33 74 35 21 0 465 40 448 57
51% 54% 60% 33% 59% 47% 48% - 66% 15% 65% 21%
C CE C | K
Hurt Canada 248 39 80 39 24 16 14 0 84 160 92 147
25% 29% 20% 39% 19% 22% 33% - 12% 61% 13% 54%
B BDE H J
No impact 194 20 64 23 22 20 6 0 124 56 128 61
19% 15% 16% 23% 17% 27% 13% - 18% 21% 18% 22%
AB
Don't know/Refused 49 3 15 5 6 3 2 0 27 6 23 9
5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% - 4% 2% 3% 3%
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian and U.S. economies have grown closer over the last few years mainly because of freer trade. Overall, do you see this as a positive trend or a negative trend ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 145 119 105 306 230 101 337 392 256 455 551
Weighted Base 1006 133 97 68 381 248 78* 295 393 295 486 520
Very positive 225 17 35 16 102 42 13 68 82 69 133 91
22% 13% 36% 23% 27% 17% 17% 23% 21% 23% 27% 18%
ACEF A AE K
Somewhat positive 466 54 41 32 168 132 39 168 188 104 209 258
46% 41% 42% 47% 44% 53% 50% 57% 48% 35% 43% 50%
ABD HI | J
Somewhat negative 155 30 10 9 54 41 12 31 60 59 66 89
15% 22% 10% 13% 14% 17% 15% 10% 15% 20% 14% 17%
BD G
Very negative 118 30 9 7 41 25 7 22 49 45 60 58
12% 23% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 7% 12% 15% 12% 11%
BCDEF G G
Don't know/Refused 42 2 3 5 17 8 7 6 14 18 18 24
4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 9% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5%
A AE G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Positive (Top2Box) 691 71 76 48 270 174 53 236 270 173 342 349
69% 53% 78% 70% 71% 70% 68% 80% 69% 59% 70% 67%
A A A A A HI |
Negative (Low2Box) 273 60 18 16 95 66 19 53 109 104 126 147
27% 45% 19% 23% 25% 27% 24% 18% 28% 35% 26% 28%
BCDEF G G
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian and U.S. economies have grown closer over the last few years mainly because of freer trade. Overall, do you see this as a positive trend or a negative trend ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 803 203 114 232 373 278 240 319 317
Weighted Base 1006 807 199 119 227 371 279 235 318 324
Very positive 225 187 38 21 56 78 68 32 70 94
22% 23% 19% 18% 25% 21% 25% 14% 22% 29%
G G
Somewhat positive 466 382 85 40 107 182 133 111 147 158
46% 47% 43% 34% 47% 49% 47% 47% 46% 49%
C C C
Somewhat negative 155 125 30 23 34 57 39 38 58 38
15% 15% 15% 19% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 12%
|
Very negative 118 85 33 25 24 37 32 40 33 31
12% 11% 17% 21% 11% 10% 11% 17% 10% 9%
A DEF HI
Don't know/Refused 42 29 12 9 6 18 7 13 10 3
4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1%
DF |
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Positive (Top2Box) 691 568 123 61 163 259 201 143 217 252
69% 70% 62% 52% 2% 70% 2% 61% 68% 78%
B C c C GH
Negative (Low2Box) 273 210 64 48 58 94 71 78 91 69
27% 26% 32% 40% 25% 25% 25% 33% 29% 21%
DEF | |
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian and U.S. economies have grown closer over the last few years mainly because of freer trade. Overall, do you see this as a positive trend or a negative trend ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/l - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included) FREE TRADE RESULTS OF FREE
SUPPORTER TRADE
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other Support Oppose Positive Negative
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1006 142 375 112 126 72 42 0 703 256 695 270
Weighted Base 1006 134 396 100 125 74* 42* Sxx 700 262 691 273
Very positive 225 41 82 8 54 12 9 0 203 14 225 0
22% 31% 21% 8% 43% 17% 21% - 29% 6% 32% -
BCE C ABCEF C | K
Somewhat positive 466 58 209 46 47 43 21 0 389 62 466 0
46% 43% 53% 46% 38% 58% 49% - 56% 24% 68% -
D D | K
Somewhat negative 155 17 54 21 13 13 7 0 66 86 0 155
15% 12% 14% 20% 10% 17% 16% - 9% 33% - 57%
D H J
Very negative 118 15 41 20 6 5 6 0 25 88 0 118
12% 11% 10% 20% 5% 6% 14% - 4% 33% - 43%
BDE H J
Don't know/Refused 42 3 11 5 5 1 0 0 17 11 0 0
4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% - - 2% 4% - -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Positive (Top2Box) 691 100 291 54 101 56 30 0 592 7 691 0
69% 74% 73% 54% 81% 75% 70% - 85% 29% 100% -
C C C C | K
Negative (Low2Box) 273 32 95 41 19 18 13 0 91 174 0 273
27% 24% 24% 41% 15% 24% 30% - 13% 66% - 100%
D ABDE D H J
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